(“Constellation”) desires to 

lease approximately 23,300 square feet of hangar, shop and office space in a facility 

commonly referred to as 5 DRBA Way at the New Castle Airport; and 

WHEREAS, Constellation has agreed to pay the Authority annual rental in the 

amount of Four Hundred and Eight Thousand Dollars ($408,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the initial term of the Lease (“Lease Agreement”) is for one (1) year; 

and  

WHEREAS, Constellation shall have the right to renew this agreement for five 

(5) additional one (1) year renewals; and 

WHEREAS, rent during the initial term and each renewal term shall increase